

Listed on. 18.4.2017  
Court No. 10  
Item No.

110

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 561 OF 2008**

P.K. Narayanan Raja

...Appellant

versus

Ambika & Anr.  
...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned have been filed against Judgment and order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2004 of the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench, at Madurai in S.A. No. 19 of 1995.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2005. (Copy of the amended cause title has been included in the appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has already been returned to the High Court vide order dated 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of cases and the same has been included in the appeal paper books. Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

...2/-

It is further submitted that for non filing of statement of case in the matter by Respondent, the matter was listed before the Registrar's Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**"The matter falls under the completed category.**

**Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO: Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

vk

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**